Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		02/17/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prolong Super Lubricants, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Thomas
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136672	PROLONG
Registration Number:	2022220	SPL100
Registration Number:	2136577	PROLONG SUPER LUBRICANTS
Registration Number:	2136576	PROLONG
Registration Number:	2403649	PROLONG.COM
Registration Number:	2270653	NO EQUAL IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2135230	
Registration Number:	2129784	NO EQUAL IN THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2129785	THE ULTIMATE IN PROTECTION & PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2376248	
Registration Number:	2376247	
Registration Number:	2473968	PROLONG
Registration Number:	2358448	NO EQUAL IN THE WORLD

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0834

900049663

Serial Number:	75259832	PROLONG FORMULA ONE	
Serial Number:	75655130		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-0567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.203.8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard R. Gans, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66643-0001-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard R. Gans
Signature:	/Bernard R. Gans/
Date:	05/24/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination_Sec_Ag#page1.tif source=Termination_Sec_Ag#page2.tif source=Termination_Sec_Ag#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0835

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Termination") is executed on the date set forth below by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("WFBC"), with respect to the following facts:

- WFBC previously recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office A. ("USPTO") one or more copies of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2000, between Prolong Super Lubricants, Inc. ("Debtor") and WFBC (the "Security Agreement"), covering the Patents and related rights described in Exhibit A hereto and the Trademarks and related rights described in Exhibit B hereto.
- All Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been paid, satisfied, В. or otherwise discharged, and the security interest granted by Debtor to WFBC pursuant to the Security Agreement has been terminated and is of no further force or effect.

NOW THEREFORE, WFBC does hereby affirm that the Security Agreement and any and all security interests, liens, and other rights and interests of WFBC in the collateral therein described have been and are hereby terminated and are of no further force or effect.

WFBC hereby authorizes St. Cloud Capital Partners, L.P. ("Collateral Agent") to submit this Termination to the USPTO for recording and to execute any and all other documents as Collateral Agent reasonably determines to be necessary or appropriate in order to evidence the termination of the security interests of WFBC in said collateral.

DATED: February 17, 2006

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name:

Exhibit A Patents

TITLE	PATENT NO.
Sponge Applicator Device	6,010,268
Extreme Pressure Additive for Use in Metal Lubrication	4,844,825
Sponge Applicator	D414005

Exhibit B Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO/ REG. NO.
Prolong	R.N. 2,136,672
SPL100	R.N. 2,022,220
Prolong Super Lubricants	R.N. 2,136,577
Prolong & Design	R.N. 2,136,576
Prolong.com	R.N. 2,403,649
No Equal in the World	R.N. 2,270,653
Oil Drop Logo	R.N. 2,135,230
No Equal in the World (Word Mark)	R.N. 2,129,784
The Ultimate in Protection and Performance	R.N. 2,129,785
Bottles or Jugs with Pumps or Sprayers, Including Atomizers	R.N. 2,376,248
Bottles or Jugs with Pumps or Sprayer, Including Atomizers	R.N. 2,376,247
Prolong (ITU)	R.N. 2,473,968
No Equal in the World	R.N. 2,358,448
Prolong Formula One	S.N. 75/259,832
Applicator Sponge Head Design	S.N. 75/655,130

RECORDED: 05/24/2006